SOD 01-28-08

THE SENATE
OF THE
TWENTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE
STATE OF HAWALI'I
REGULAR SESSION OF 2008

SEVENTH DAY

January 28, 2008-Monday-11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

ORDER OF BUSINESS

Invocation by  The Honorable Will Espero
Hawai'i State Senate

Roll Call
Approval of the Journal
I ntroductions

1. Messages from the Governor: Nos. 233-241
MEASURE TITLE

G.M. No. 233 Letter dated January 23, 2008, informing
the Senate that pursuant to Act 213,
Section 187, SLH 2007, Relating to the
State Budget, this proviso was not used
during the previous twelve month period to
pay settlements and judgments.

G.M. No. 234 Dated January 16, 2008, transmitting the
Governor's Report on the General
Appropriations Act of 2007, pursuant to
Act 213, SLH 2007.

G.M. No. 235 Dated January 15, 2008, transmitting the

filex///X|/SOD_01-28-08.htm (1 of 5) [2/1/2008 7:24:50 PM]

REFERRAL

FILE

FILE

FILE


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/Bills/GM233_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/Bills/GM234_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/Bills/GM235_.pdf

SOD 01-28-08

G.M. No. 236

G.M. No. 237

G.M. No. 238

G.M. No. 239

G.M. No. 240

Director of Finance's Reports on the
General Appropriations Act of 2007,
prepared by the Department of Budget and
Finance pursuant to Act 213, SLH 2007.

Dated January 23, 2008, transmitting a
Report on Protecting the Livestock
Industry in Hawaii, prepared by the

Department of Agriculture pursuant to H.C.

R. No. 170 (2007) and S.C.R. No. 192
(2007).

Dated January 23, 2008, transmitting the
Final Report of the Task Force Convened
to Evaluate and Recommend Possible
Procedural, Statutory, and Public Policy
Changes to Minimize the Census at Hawalii
State Hospital and Promote Community-
Based Health Services for Forensic
Patients, prepared by the Department of
Health, Adult Mental Health Division,
pursuant to S.C.R. No. 117 (2006).

Dated January 17, 2008, transmitting the
Annual Report on Correctional Industries,
prepared by the Department of Public
Safety pursuant to Section 345D-3.5, HRS.

Dated January 17, 2008, transmitting the
Annual Report on the Criminal Offender
Treatment Act, prepared by the,
Department of Public Safety, Corrections
Program Services Division, pursuant to
Chapter 353G, HRS.

Dated January 25, 2008, transmitting the
Report on the Statewide Needs A ssessment
of Non-Citizen Victims of Human
Trafficking, prepared by the Department of
Human Services, Socia Services Division,
pursuant to S.C.R. No. 220 (2007).

filex///X|/SOD_01-28-08.htm (2 of 5) [2/1/2008 7:24:50 PM]

FILE

FILE

FILE

FILE

FILE


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/Bills/GM236_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/Bills/GM237_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/Bills/GM238_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/Bills/GM239_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/Bills/GM240_.pdf

SOD 01-28-08

G.M. No. 241 Dated January 18, 2008, transmitting the FILE
Report on Mental Health Services for
Committed Persons, prepared by the
Department of Public Safety pursuant to
Act 144, SLH 2007.

2. Departmental Communications: No. 24
MEASURE TITLE REFERRAL

D.C.No.24  From the Department of Budget and FILE
Finance dated January 18, 2008,
transmitting the Executive Supplemental
Budget for the Period 2007-2009, pursuant
to Section 37-72, HRS, and The Variance
Report for FY s 2007-2008, pursuant to
Section 37-75, HRS.

3. House Communications: None

4. Senate Communications. None

5. Judiciary Communications: None
6. Introduction of Measures

ORDER OF THE DAY

7. Re-Referrals
RE-REFERRALS FOR MONDAY , JANUARY 28, 2008

S.B. 2523 RELATING TO INVASIVE SPECIES. AHW/ENE, JDL
(Invasive Species; Restricted Plants;
Noxious Weeds) (AHW)(AHW, JDL)

filex///X|/SOD_01-28-08.htm (3 of 5) [2/1/2008 7:24:50 PM]


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/Bills/GM241_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/Bills/DC24_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/Bills/SB2523_.pdf

SOD 01-28-08

8. Miscellaneous Communications; None

9. Miscellaneous Business

10. Announcements

EDU
EDU/HSP
HSP/EDU
HTH

IGM
HSPITIA
TIA
TIA/HSP
WTL
EDU
HSP/EDU
EDT
TSG

HSP
AHW
PBS

CPH

EDU
HSP/HTH
HTH
HTH/HSP
ENE/TIA
TIA
TIA/ENE
WTL
CPH

DL
WAM
TSG

HSP

Committee Hearing Schedule:
COMMITTEE

DATE & TIME

1/28/2008 1:15 PM
1/28/2008 1:15 PM
1/28/2008 1:15 PM
1/28/2008 1:15 PM
1/28/2008 1:15 PM
1/28/2008 2:45 PM
1/28/2008 2:45 PM
1/28/2008 2:45 PM
1/28/2008 2:45 PM
1/28/2008 3:45 PM
1/28/2008 3:45 PM
1/29/2008 1:15 PM
1/29/2008 1:15 PM
1/29/2008 1:30 PM
1/29/2008 2:45 PM
1/29/2008 2:45 PM
1/30/2008 9:00 AM
1/30/2008 1:15 PM
1/30/2008 1:15 PM
1/30/2008 1:15 PM
1/30/2008 1:15 PM
1/30/2008 2:45 PM
1/30/2008 2:45 PM
1/30/2008 2:45 PM
1/30/2008 2:45 PM
1/31/2008 9:00 AM
1/31/2008 9:00 AM
1/31/2008 9:00 AM
1/31/2008 1:15 PM
1/31/2008 1:30 PM

filex///X|/SOD_01-28-08.htm (4 of 5) [2/1/2008 7:24:50 PM]

ROOM
225
225
225
016
229
224
224
224
414
225
225
224
229
016
224
225
229
225
016
016
016
224
224
224
414
229
016
211
229
016



SOD 01-28-08

TIA 2/1/2008 1:00 PM
EDT/EDU 2/2/2008 9:00 AM
EDT/EDU/HSP 2/2/2008 9:00 AM
EDU/EDT 2/2/2008 9:00 AM

. Senate Session will convene at 11:30 a.m. on Tuesday, January 29, 2008.

11. Adjournment

filex///X|/SOD_01-28-08.htm (5 of 5) [2/1/2008 7:24:50 PM]

224
224
224
224



	Local Disk
	SOD 01-28-08


