THE SENATE OF THE TWENTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE STATE OF HAWAI'I REGULAR SESSION OF 2008

SEVENTH DAY

January 28, 2008-Monday-11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

ORDER OF BUSINESS

Invocation by The Honorable Will Espero Hawai`i State Senate

1. Messages from the Governor: Nos. 233-241

Roll Call

Approval of the Journal

Introductions

MEASURE TITLE REFERRAL

MEASURE	IIILE	<u>KEFEKKAL</u>
G.M. No. 233	Letter dated January 23, 2008, informing the Senate that pursuant to Act 213, Section 187, SLH 2007, Relating to the State Budget, this proviso was not used during the previous twelve month period to pay settlements and judgments.	FILE
G.M. No. 234	Dated January 16, 2008, transmitting the Governor's Report on the General Appropriations Act of 2007, pursuant to Act 213, SLH 2007.	FILE
G.M. No. 235	Dated January 15, 2008, transmitting the	FILE

Director of Finance's Reports on the General Appropriations Act of 2007, prepared by the Department of Budget and Finance pursuant to Act 213, SLH 2007.

G.M. No. 236	Dated January 23, 2008, transmitting a Report on Protecting the Livestock Industry in Hawaii, prepared by the Department of Agriculture pursuant to H.C. R. No. 170 (2007) and S.C.R. No. 192 (2007).	FILE
G.M. No. 237	Dated January 23, 2008, transmitting the Final Report of the Task Force Convened to Evaluate and Recommend Possible Procedural, Statutory, and Public Policy Changes to Minimize the Census at Hawaii State Hospital and Promote Community-Based Health Services for Forensic Patients, prepared by the Department of Health, Adult Mental Health Division, pursuant to S.C.R. No. 117 (2006).	FILE
G.M. No. 238	Dated January 17, 2008, transmitting the Annual Report on Correctional Industries, prepared by the Department of Public Safety pursuant to Section 345D-3.5, HRS.	FILE
G.M. No. 239	Dated January 17, 2008, transmitting the Annual Report on the Criminal Offender Treatment Act, prepared by the, Department of Public Safety, Corrections Program Services Division, pursuant to Chapter 353G, HRS.	FILE
G.M. No. 240	Dated January 25, 2008, transmitting the Report on the Statewide Needs Assessment of Non-Citizen Victims of Human Trafficking, prepared by the Department of Human Services, Social Services Division,	FILE

pursuant to S.C.R. No. 220 (2007).

G.M. No. 241 Dated January 18, 2008, transmitting the Report on Mental Health Services for Committed Persons, prepared by the Department of Public Safety pursuant to Act 144, SLH 2007.

FILE

FILE

2. Departmental Communications: No. 24

MEASURE TITLE REFERRAL

D.C. No. 24 From the Department of Budget and

Finance dated January 18, 2008,

transmitting the Executive Supplemental Budget for the Period 2007-2009, pursuant to Section 37-72, HRS, and The Variance Report for FYs 2007-2008, pursuant to

Section 37-75, HRS.

3. House Communications: None

4. Senate Communications: None

5. Judiciary Communications: None

6. Introduction of Measures

ORDER OF THE DAY

7. Re-Referrals

RE-REFERRALS FOR MONDAY, JANUARY 28, 2008

RELATING TO INVASIVE SPECIES. S.B. 2523 AHW/ENE, JDL

> (Invasive Species; Restricted Plants; Noxious Weeds) (AHW)(AHW, JDL)

- 8. Miscellaneous Communications: None
- 9. Miscellaneous Business
- 10. Announcements

• Committee Hearing Schedule:

COMMITTEE	DATE & TIME	ROOM
EDU	1/28/2008 1:15 PM	225
EDU/HSP	1/28/2008 1:15 PM	225
HSP/EDU	1/28/2008 1:15 PM	225
HTH	1/28/2008 1:15 PM	016
IGM	1/28/2008 1:15 PM	229
HSP/TIA	1/28/2008 2:45 PM	224
TIA	1/28/2008 2:45 PM	224
TIA/HSP	1/28/2008 2:45 PM	224
WTL	1/28/2008 2:45 PM	414
EDU	1/28/2008 3:45 PM	225
HSP/EDU	1/28/2008 3:45 PM	225
EDT	1/29/2008 1:15 PM	224
TSG	1/29/2008 1:15 PM	229
HSP	1/29/2008 1:30 PM	016
AHW	1/29/2008 2:45 PM	224
PBS	1/29/2008 2:45 PM	225
СРН	1/30/2008 9:00 AM	229
EDU	1/30/2008 1:15 PM	225
HSP/HTH	1/30/2008 1:15 PM	016
HTH	1/30/2008 1:15 PM	016
HTH/HSP	1/30/2008 1:15 PM	016
ENE/TIA	1/30/2008 2:45 PM	224
TIA	1/30/2008 2:45 PM	224
TIA/ENE	1/30/2008 2:45 PM	224
WTL	1/30/2008 2:45 PM	414
СРН	1/31/2008 9:00 AM	229
JDL	1/31/2008 9:00 AM	016
WAM	1/31/2008 9:00 AM	211
TSG	1/31/2008 1:15 PM	229
HSP	1/31/2008 1:30 PM	016

TIA	2/1/2008 1:00 PM	224
EDT/EDU	2/2/2008 9:00 AM	224
EDT/EDU/HSP	2/2/2008 9:00 AM	224
EDU/EDT	2/2/2008 9:00 AM	224

- Senate Session will convene at 11:30 a.m. on Tuesday, January 29, 2008.
- 11. Adjournment